
Chadron St. (0-1 , 0-0) -vs- Angelo St. (1-0 , 0-0)
09/01/2022 at San Angelo, Texas (LeGrand Stadium at 1st Community Credit Union Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:03 PM   End of Game: 10:03 PM   Duration: 03:00
Referee: Greer,Joe   Line Judge: Beene,Thomas   Side Judge: Hubbad,Thomas   Umpire: Thames,Chris
Back Judge: Andrews,Reginald   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Gray,Garret   Field Judge: Johnson,Kyle
Weather: Cloudy

Date: 09/01/2022
Site: San Angelo, Texas (LeGrand Stadium at 1st Community Credit
Union Field)
Attendance: 2,676

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CSC 0 0 0 0 0
ASU 14 7 0 14 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play CSC ASU
1st 04:07 ASU - Omayebu III,Nathaniel 6 yd run (Fuller,Asa kick), 9 plays, 65 yards, TOP 03:33 0 7
1st 00:30 ASU - Massey,Noah 23 yd pass from Bronkhorst,Zach (Fuller,Asa kick) 4 plays, 62 yards, TOP 01:33 0 14
2nd 07:53 ASU - Aych,Thomas 7 yd pass from Bronkhorst,Zach (Fuller,Asa kick) 7 plays, 79 yards, TOP 02:46 0 21
4th 10:38 ASU - Bronkhorst,Zach 10 yd run (Fuller,Asa kick), 1 plays, 10 yards, TOP 00:05 0 28
4th 04:29 ASU - McKinney,Jordan 41 yd interception (Fuller,Asa kick) 0 35



Team Statistics CSC ASU
FIRST DOWNS 13 26
    Rushing 8 12
    Passing 2 10
    Penalty 3 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 164 191
    Attempts 38 40
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 4.8
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 177 222
    Yds. Lost 13 31
NET YARDS Passing 60 233
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 6-27-2 18-35-0
    Avg. / Att. 2.2 6.7
    Avg. / Comp. 10.0 12.9
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 224 424
    Plays 65 75
    Avg. / Play 3.4 5.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-92 9-100
PUNTS-YARDS 10-394 5-243
    Avg. / Punt 39.4 48.6
    Net / Punt 36.9 47.0
    Inside 20 4 4
    50+ Yards 1 3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 4 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-65 6-389
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 64.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.0 45.7
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-8-0 2-25-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 8.0 12.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-55-0 1-31-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.3 31.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-81-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:11 32:49
        1st Quarter 8:22 6:38
        2nd Quarter 5:50 9:10
        3rd Quarter 6:38 8:22
        4th Quarter 6:21 8:39
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 17 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 3-4
        Touchdowns 0-0 3-4
        Field Goals 0-0 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-17 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Chadron St. Angelo St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Beemiller,Heath 6 25 60 0 2 26 0
Hamilton,Mason 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 27 60 0 2 26 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bronkhorst,Zach 18 34 233 2 0 32 2
Garvin,Hagen 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 35 233 2 0 32 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Beemiller,Heath 18 99 9 90 0 13 5.0
Collier,Dorian 9 40 1 39 0 14 4.3
Starks,Jalen 5 18 1 17 0 7 3.4
Cox,Jeydon 4 13 0 13 0 7 3.3
Hamilton,Mason 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Swenson,Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 38 177 13 164 0 14 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Grear,Alfred 13 111 0 111 0 15 8.5
Omayebu III,Nathaniel 16 88 1 87 1 19 5.4
Wilcox,Brayden 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Bronkhorst,Zach 5 17 21 -4 1 10 -0.8
Philips,Kason 4 3 7 -4 0 3 -1.0
Totals 40 222 31 191 2 19 4.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Krohn,Peter 1 26 0 26
Musa,Ali 2 17 0 15
Hair,Ahlonte 1 9 0 9
Collier,Dorian 1 6 0 6
Browder,Jamal 1 2 0 2
Gladney,Montel 0 0 0 0
Cox,Jeydon 0 0 0 0
Thomas,Tommy 0 0 0 0
Hesford,Jackson 0 0 0 0
Swenson,Grant 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 60 0 26

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Massey,Noah 5 75 1 23
Green,Rasheen 3 72 0 32
Bradford,Kyle 2 37 0 20
Grear,Alfred 2 26 0 20
Brown,Cason 2 11 0 8
Aych,Thomas 1 7 1 7
Wallis,Hunter 1 4 0 4
Omayebu III,Nathaniel 2 1 0 3
Rideaux,Zorhan 0 0 0 0
Williams,Kel 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 233 2 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Eisenbraun,Brodie 10 394 39.4 52 4 0 1
Totals 10 394 39.4 52 4 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Fuller,Cade 5 243 48.6 53 4 0 3
Totals 5 243 48.6 53 4 0 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cox,Jeydon 1 8 8 3 55 20 0 0 0
Total 1 8 8 3 55 20 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Pitts,Andrew 2 25 17 0 0 0 1 40 40
Grear,Alfred 0 0 0 1 31 31 0 0 0
McKinney,Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 41 41
Total 2 25 17 1 31 31 2 81 41

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jones,Gunnar 3rd 00:43 52 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Fuller,Asa 2nd 02:59 34
MISSE
D

Fuller,Asa 2nd 00:08 38
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jones,Gunnar 1 65 0 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Fuller,Asa 6 389 3 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Chadron St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Yeradi,Dax 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bray,Tayven 4 3 7 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Peele,Bobby 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Kynard,BJ 4 2 6 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Harrell,Xavier 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Latu III,Heamasi 2 3 5 2.0/8 —/— — —/— - — — —
Geil,Joey — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perkins,Gabe 3 1 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reynolds,Harvey 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
O'Brien,Logan 3 — 3 2.0/12 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
McCormack,Ritchie 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brehmer,Brendan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Saxon 1 1 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Smith,Trevon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Connor,Hunter — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Tommy — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
True,Tanner 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hair,Jahvonte — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Suckow,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cox,Jeydon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Soule,Dylan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lynch,Adam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
De La Rosa,Blayke — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin,Kien — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 40 74.0 7.0/31 2.0/17 — —/— - 3 — 1

Angelo St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Watson,K'hari 4 3 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Allman,Daron — 6 6 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Rascoe,Eric — 6 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Colbert,Tre'Darious — 6 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 4
Williams,Amieh 2 3 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,O'Shea — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Flowers,Micah 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCullough-Cooper,Kason 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
McKinney,Jordan — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-41 — — —
Bauer,Weston 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Stowers,Alexander 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Malik 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Orupabo,Onyei 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
English,Layton — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Dillingham,Luke 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Catan,Tristan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neal,Jatavian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pitts,Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-40 2 — 1
Woods,Stephen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bauer,Walker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holdman,Victor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson Jr.,Adrian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Breyuen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franks,Jeremiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Seaver,Owen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bronkhorst,Zach — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Massey,Noah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Omayebu III,Nathaniel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ruano,Josiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Fuller,Asa — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aych,Thomas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Totals 18 52 70.0 3.0/3 —/0 — —/— 2-81 4 1 10



Drive Chart
 
 
Chadron St.

Angelo St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CSC25 15:00 KO CSC46 13:11 PUNT 5-21 01:49
1st CSC25 11:39 PUNT ASU35 07:40 DOWNS 8-40 03:59
1st CSC20 04:02 KO CSC28 02:03 PUNT 3-8 01:59
1st CSC25 00:30 KO CSC33 14:08 PUNT 3-8 01:22
2nd CSC8 12:40 PUNT CSC30 10:39 PUNT 6-22 02:01
2nd CSC9 07:46 KO CSC11 06:32 PUNT 3-2 01:14
2nd CSC20 02:59 FGA CSC29 01:31 PUNT 3-9 01:28
2nd CSC21 00:08 FGA CSC19 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:08
3rd CSC34 12:37 DOWNS CSC33 11:49 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:48
3rd CSC7 08:29 PUNT CSC34 05:42 PUNT 8-27 02:47
3rd CSC31 03:46 PUNT ASU35 00:43 FGA 7-34 03:03
4th CSC32 10:59 DOWNS CSC32 10:43 INT 1-0 00:16
4th CSC33 10:31 KO ASU48 09:11 PUNT 3-19 01:20
4th CSC8 06:10 PUNT CSC21 04:29 INT 4-13 01:41
4th CSC25 04:29 KO ASU41 01:32 PUNT 8-34 02:57

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ASU15 13:11 PUNT ASU21 11:39 PUNT 3-6 01:32
1st ASU35 07:40 DOWNS CSC0 04:07 TD 9-65 03:33
1st ASU38 02:03 PUNT CSC0 00:30 TD 4-62 01:33
2nd ASU32 14:08 PUNT ASU41 12:40 PUNT 3-9 01:28
2nd ASU21 10:39 PUNT CSC0 07:53 TD 7-79 02:46
2nd CSC50 06:32 PUNT CSC18 02:59 FGA 7-32 03:33
2nd ASU34 01:31 PUNT CSC21 00:08 FGA 7-45 01:23
3rd ASU31 14:53 KO CSC34 12:37 DOWNS 7-35 02:16
3rd ASU19 11:49 PUNT ASU45 08:29 PUNT 8-26 03:20
3rd ASU23 05:42 PUNT ASU45 03:46 PUNT 5-7 01:56
3rd ASU35 00:43 FGA CSC32 10:59 DOWNS 9-33 04:44
4th CSC10 10:43 INT CSC0 10:38 TD 1-10 00:05
4th ASU17 09:11 PUNT ASU39 06:10 PUNT 5-22 03:01
4th ASU17 01:32 PUNT ASU18 00:00 HALF 2-1 01:32



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Angelo St. wins toss and defers; CSC will receive; ASU will defend East end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Fuller,Asa kickoff 65 yards
to the CSC00, Touchback.
 

 

 

Chadron St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSC32 (Allman,Daron; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
2nd and 3 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSC42 (Rascoe,Eric; English,Layton),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Hair,Ahlonte for 9 yards to the ASU49, End Of

Play.
2nd and 1 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU47 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

Allman,Daron) PENALTY CSC Illegal Formation (Estrada-Sanchez,Juan) 5 yards from ASU49 to CSC46. NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte.
3rd and 6 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Musa,Ali.
4th and 6 at CSC46 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 39 yards to the ASU15 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU15.

Chadron St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSC32 (Allman,Daron; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
2nd and 3 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSC42 (Rascoe,Eric; English,Layton),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Hair,Ahlonte for 9 yards to the ASU49, End Of

Play.
2nd and 1 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU47 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

Allman,Daron) PENALTY CSC Illegal Formation (Estrada-Sanchez,Juan) 5 yards from ASU49 to CSC46. NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte.
3rd and 6 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Musa,Ali.
4th and 6 at CSC46 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 39 yards to the ASU15 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU15.

Angelo St. at 13:11
1st and 10 at ASU15 Angelo St. drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at ASU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel for 3 yards to the ASU18

(Hair,Jahvonte; Brehmer,Brendan).
2nd and 7 at ASU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU21 (Perkins,Gabe).
3rd and 4 at ASU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Omayebu III,Nathaniel.
4th and 4 at ASU21 Fuller,Cade punt 52 yards to the CSC27 Cox,Jeydon return 8 yards to the CSC35 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason)

PENALTY CSC Holding (Reynolds,Harvey) 10 yards from CSC35 to CSC25.
4th and 4 at ASU21 CSC ball on CSC25.

Angelo St. at 13:11
1st and 10 at ASU15 Angelo St. drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at ASU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel for 3 yards to the ASU18

(Hair,Jahvonte; Brehmer,Brendan).
2nd and 7 at ASU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU21 (Perkins,Gabe).
3rd and 4 at ASU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Omayebu III,Nathaniel.
4th and 4 at ASU21 Fuller,Cade punt 52 yards to the CSC27 Cox,Jeydon return 8 yards to the CSC35 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason)

PENALTY CSC Holding (Reynolds,Harvey) 10 yards from CSC35 to CSC25.
4th and 4 at ASU21 CSC ball on CSC25.

Chadron St. at 11:39
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 11:39.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right QB hurried by Colbert,Tre'Darious.
2nd and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush right for 6 yards gain to the CSC31 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

McKinney,Jordan).
3rd and 4 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC33 (Allman,Daron; Bauer,Weston)

PENALTY ASU Offside (Douglas,DeShaun) 5 yards from CSC31 to CSC36, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 10 yards gain to the CSC46 (Pitts,Andrew), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush left for 13 yards gain to the ASU41 (Watson,K'hari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU38 (Jackson,O'Shea; Williams,Amieh).
2nd and 7 at ASU38 PENALTY CSC False Start (Mosley,Vincent) 5 yards from ASU38 to ASU43. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Collier,Dorian for 6 yards to the ASU37

(Flowers,Micah).
3rd and 6 at ASU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU35 (Bauer,Weston; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
4th and 4 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Musa,Ali broken up by Pitts,Andrew.

Chadron St. at 11:39
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 11:39.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right QB hurried by Colbert,Tre'Darious.
2nd and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush right for 6 yards gain to the CSC31 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

McKinney,Jordan).
3rd and 4 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC33 (Allman,Daron; Bauer,Weston)

PENALTY ASU Offside (Douglas,DeShaun) 5 yards from CSC31 to CSC36, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 10 yards gain to the CSC46 (Pitts,Andrew), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.



1st and 10 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush left for 13 yards gain to the ASU41 (Watson,K'hari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU38 (Jackson,O'Shea; Williams,Amieh).
2nd and 7 at ASU38 PENALTY CSC False Start (Mosley,Vincent) 5 yards from ASU38 to ASU43. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Collier,Dorian for 6 yards to the ASU37

(Flowers,Micah).
3rd and 6 at ASU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU35 (Bauer,Weston; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
4th and 4 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Musa,Ali broken up by Pitts,Andrew.
 

 

 

 

 

Angelo St. at 07:40
1st and 10 at ASU35 Angelo St. drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen.
2nd and 10 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU38 (Latu III,Heamasi; Martin,Kien).
3rd and 7 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen PENALTY CSC Offside 5 yards

from ASU38 to ASU43. NO PLAY.
3rd and 2 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU46 (Geil,Joey; Harrell,Xavier),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short right to Grear,Alfred for 6 yards to the CSC48

(Yeradi,Dax; Peele,Bobby).
2nd and 4 at CSC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Massey,Noah for 11 yards to the CSC37

(Harrell,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSC34 (Perkins,Gabe).
2nd and 7 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush right for 15 yards gain to the CSC19 (Yeradi,Dax), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY CSC Personal Foul (Yeradi,Dax) 10 yards from CSC19 to CSC09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at CSC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach rush middle for 4 yards loss to the CSC13 (Bray,Tayven) PENALTY CSC

Personal Foul (Bray,Tayven) 7 yards from CSC13 to CSC06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at CSC6 No Huddle Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush left for 6 yards gain to the CSC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:07.
1st and 10 at CSC3 Fuller,Asa kick attempt good (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor).
1st and 10 at ASU35 Fuller,Asa kickoff 65 yards to the CSC00 Cox,Jeydon return 20 yards to the CSC20 (Johnson Jr.,Adrian).

Chadron St. 0-7 Angelo St.

Chadron St. at 04:02
1st and 10 at CSC20 Chadron St. drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 7 yards gain to the CSC27 (Jackson,O'Shea; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 3 at CSC27 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 2 yards gain to the CSC29 (Jackson,O'Shea; Allman,Daron).
3rd and 1 at CSC29 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC28 (Williams,Amieh).
4th and 2 at CSC28 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 34 yards to the ASU38 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU38.

Chadron St. at 04:02
1st and 10 at CSC20 Chadron St. drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 7 yards gain to the CSC27 (Jackson,O'Shea; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 3 at CSC27 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 2 yards gain to the CSC29 (Jackson,O'Shea; Allman,Daron).
3rd and 1 at CSC29 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC28 (Williams,Amieh).
4th and 2 at CSC28 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 34 yards to the ASU38 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU38.

Angelo St. at 02:03
1st and 10 at ASU38 Angelo St. drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU40 (Latu III,Heamasi;

Bray,Tayven).
2nd and 8 at ASU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Bradford,Kyle for 17 yards to the CSC43

(Brehmer,Brendan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Bradford,Kyle for 20 yards to the CSC23

(Peele,Bobby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep left to Massey,Noah for 23 yards to the CSC00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC3 Fuller,Asa kick attempt good (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor).
1st and 10 at ASU35 Fuller,Asa kickoff 65 yards to the CSC00, Touchback.

Chadron St. 0-14 Angelo St.

Chadron St. at 00:30
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Swenson,Grant.
2nd and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSC32 (Rascoe,Eric; Flowers,Micah).

Chadron St. 0-14 Angelo St.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 3 at CSC32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CSC33 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

English,Layton).
4th and 2 at CSC33 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 52 yards to the ASU15 Pitts,Andrew return 17 yards to the ASU32 (Lynch,Adam;

Thomas,Tommy).
Start of Quarter #2

3rd and 3 at CSC32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CSC33 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

English,Layton).



4th and 2 at CSC33 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 52 yards to the ASU15 Pitts,Andrew return 17 yards to the ASU32 (Lynch,Adam;
Thomas,Tommy).

 

 

 

 

Angelo St. at 14:08
1st and 10 at ASU32 Angelo St. drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at ASU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush left for 9 yards gain to the ASU41 (O'Brien,Logan).
2nd and 1 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right.
3rd and 1 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 0 yards to the ASU41 (Geil,Joey; True,Tanner)

PENALTY ASU Holding declined.
4th and 1 at ASU41 Fuller,Cade punt 51 yards to the CSC08 fair catch by Cox,Jeydon at CSC08.

Angelo St. at 14:08
1st and 10 at ASU32 Angelo St. drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at ASU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush left for 9 yards gain to the ASU41 (O'Brien,Logan).
2nd and 1 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right.
3rd and 1 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 0 yards to the ASU41 (Geil,Joey; True,Tanner)

PENALTY ASU Holding declined.
4th and 1 at ASU41 Fuller,Cade punt 51 yards to the CSC08 fair catch by Cox,Jeydon at CSC08.

Chadron St. at 12:40
1st and 10 at CSC8 Chadron St. drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at CSC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSC11 (Bauer,Weston; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 7 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Krohn,Peter QB hurried by English,Layton.
3rd and 7 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete deep middle to Musa,Ali for 15 yards to the CSC26

(Orupabo,Onyei), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC26 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Browder,Jamal.
2nd and 10 at CSC26 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSC30 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

Allman,Daron).
3rd and 6 at CSC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Browder,Jamal QB hurried by

Colbert,Tre'Darious and Bauer,Weston.
4th and 6 at CSC30 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 47 yards to the ASU23 Pitts,Andrew return 8 yards to the ASU31 (Soule,Dylan;

Thomas,Tommy) PENALTY ASU Holding (McKinney,Jordan) 10 yards from ASU31 to ASU21.
4th and 6 at CSC30 ASU ball on ASU21.

Chadron St. at 12:40
1st and 10 at CSC8 Chadron St. drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at CSC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSC11 (Bauer,Weston; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 7 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Krohn,Peter QB hurried by English,Layton.
3rd and 7 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete deep middle to Musa,Ali for 15 yards to the CSC26

(Orupabo,Onyei), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC26 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Browder,Jamal.
2nd and 10 at CSC26 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSC30 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

Allman,Daron).
3rd and 6 at CSC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Browder,Jamal QB hurried by

Colbert,Tre'Darious and Bauer,Weston.
4th and 6 at CSC30 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 47 yards to the ASU23 Pitts,Andrew return 8 yards to the ASU31 (Soule,Dylan;

Thomas,Tommy) PENALTY ASU Holding (McKinney,Jordan) 10 yards from ASU31 to ASU21.
4th and 6 at CSC30 ASU ball on ASU21.

Angelo St. at 10:39
1st and 10 at ASU21 Angelo St. drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at ASU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep left to Green,Rasheen for 32 yards to the CSC47, out of

bounds at CSC47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen.
2nd and 10 at CSC47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short right to Brown,Cason for 3 yards to the CSC44

(Bray,Tayven).
3rd and 7 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Massey,Noah for 21 yards to the CSC23

(Yeradi,Dax; Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Brown,Cason for 8 yards to the CSC15

(Peele,Bobby).
2nd and 2 at CSC15 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CSC07 (Bray,Tayven), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 7 at CSC7 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Aych,Thomas for 7 yards to the CSC00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:53.
1st and 10 at CSC3 Fuller,Asa kick attempt good (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor).
1st and 10 at ASU35 Fuller,Asa kickoff 63 yards to the CSC02 Cox,Jeydon return 19 yards to the CSC21 (Holdman,Victor;

Woods,Stephen) PENALTY CSC Block Below Waist (Sandersfeld,Braden) 9 yards from CSC18 to CSC09.
1st and 10 at ASU35 CSC ball on CSC9.

Chadron St. 0-21 Angelo St.

Chadron St. at 07:46
1st and 10 at CSC9 Chadron St. drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at CSC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 0 yards to the CSC09 (Watson,K'hari; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
2nd and 10 at CSC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Musa,Ali for 2 yards to the CSC11

(Watson,K'hari).
3rd and 8 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short middle to Hair,Ahlonte QB hurried by Pitts,Andrew

and Rascoe,Eric.
4th and 8 at CSC11 Timeout Angelo St., clock 06:39.



4th and 8 at CSC11 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 39 yards to the CSC50 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at CSC50.

 

 

 

Chadron St. at 07:46
1st and 10 at CSC9 Chadron St. drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at CSC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 0 yards to the CSC09 (Watson,K'hari; Colbert,Tre'Darious).
2nd and 10 at CSC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short right to Musa,Ali for 2 yards to the CSC11

(Watson,K'hari).
3rd and 8 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short middle to Hair,Ahlonte QB hurried by Pitts,Andrew

and Rascoe,Eric.
4th and 8 at CSC11 Timeout Angelo St., clock 06:39.
4th and 8 at CSC11 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 39 yards to the CSC50 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at CSC50.

Angelo St. at 06:32
1st and 10 at CSC50 Angelo St. drive start at 06:32.
1st and 10 at CSC50 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short middle to Bradford,Kyle for 4 yards loss to the ASU46

(Yeradi,Dax; Harrell,Xavier) PENALTY CSC Face Mask (Harrell,Xavier) 15 yards from CSC50 to CSC35, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSC31 (Wright,Saxon).
2nd and 6 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep left to Green,Rasheen for 11 yards to the CSC20

(Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC21 (O'Brien,Logan).
2nd and 11 at CSC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Green,Rasheen PENALTY CSC Personal Foul

(O'Connor,Hunter) 11 yard from CSC21 to CSC10, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CSC10 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush left for 6 yards loss to the CSC16 (Latu III,Heamasi).
2nd and 16 at CSC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Green,Rasheen.
3rd and 16 at CSC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel for 2 yards loss to the

CSC18 (Latu III,Heamasi).
4th and 18 at CSC18 Fuller,Asa field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor), clock 02:59.

Angelo St. at 06:32
1st and 10 at CSC50 Angelo St. drive start at 06:32.
1st and 10 at CSC50 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short middle to Bradford,Kyle for 4 yards loss to the ASU46

(Yeradi,Dax; Harrell,Xavier) PENALTY CSC Face Mask (Harrell,Xavier) 15 yards from CSC50 to CSC35, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSC31 (Wright,Saxon).
2nd and 6 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep left to Green,Rasheen for 11 yards to the CSC20

(Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC21 (O'Brien,Logan).
2nd and 11 at CSC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Green,Rasheen PENALTY CSC Personal Foul

(O'Connor,Hunter) 11 yard from CSC21 to CSC10, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CSC10 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush left for 6 yards loss to the CSC16 (Latu III,Heamasi).
2nd and 16 at CSC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Green,Rasheen.
3rd and 16 at CSC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel for 2 yards loss to the

CSC18 (Latu III,Heamasi).
4th and 18 at CSC18 Fuller,Asa field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor), clock 02:59.

Chadron St. at 02:59
1st and 10 at CSC20 Chadron St. drive start at 02:59.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC19 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

Allman,Daron).
2nd and 11 at CSC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte broken up by Pitts,Andrew.
3rd and 11 at CSC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSC29 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

Watson,K'hari).
4th and 1 at CSC29 Timeout Chadron St., clock 01:39.
4th and 1 at CSC29 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 37 yards to the ASU34 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU34.

Chadron St. at 02:59
1st and 10 at CSC20 Chadron St. drive start at 02:59.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC19 (Colbert,Tre'Darious;

Allman,Daron).
2nd and 11 at CSC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte broken up by Pitts,Andrew.
3rd and 11 at CSC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSC29 (McCullough-Cooper,Kason;

Watson,K'hari).
4th and 1 at CSC29 Timeout Chadron St., clock 01:39.
4th and 1 at CSC29 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 37 yards to the ASU34 fair catch by Pitts,Andrew at ASU34.

Angelo St. at 01:31
1st and 10 at ASU34 Angelo St. drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at ASU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush left for 15 yards gain to the ASU49 (Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSC44 (Bray,Tayven).
2nd and 3 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 14 yards gain to the CSC30 (Reynolds,Harvey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC28 (Geil,Joey; Latu III,Heamasi).
2nd and 8 at CSC28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach rush left for 7 yards gain to the CSC21, out of bounds at CSC21.
3rd and 1 at CSC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen.
4th and 1 at CSC21 Fuller,Asa field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor), clock 00:08.

Angelo St. at 01:31
1st and 10 at ASU34 Angelo St. drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at ASU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush left for 15 yards gain to the ASU49 (Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSC44 (Bray,Tayven).
2nd and 3 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 14 yards gain to the CSC30 (Reynolds,Harvey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC28 (Geil,Joey; Latu III,Heamasi).
2nd and 8 at CSC28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach rush left for 7 yards gain to the CSC21, out of bounds at CSC21.
3rd and 1 at CSC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen.
4th and 1 at CSC21 Fuller,Asa field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor), clock 00:08.
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ASU will receive; CSC will defend East end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Jones,Gunnar kickoff 65 yards to the ASU00 Grear,Alfred
return 31 yards to the ASU31 (Kynard,BJ), out of bounds.
 

 

 

Chadron St. at 00:08
1st and 10 at CSC21 Chadron St. drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at CSC21 Kneel down by Beemiller,Heath at CSC19 for loss of 2 yards PENALTY CSC Illegal Formation declined.
2nd and 12 at CSC19 End of game, clock 00:00.

Chadron St. 0-21 Angelo St.

Angelo St. at 14:53
1st and 10 at ASU31 Angelo St. drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at ASU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel broken up by Peele,Bobby.
2nd and 10 at ASU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU32 (Perkins,Gabe).
3rd and 9 at ASU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep right to Green,Rasheen for 29 yards to the CSC39

(McCormack,Ritchie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush right for 5 yards gain to the CSC34 (McCormack,Ritchie).
2nd and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel.
3rd and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Rideaux,Zorhan.
4th and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen broken up by Peele,Bobby.

Angelo St. at 14:53
1st and 10 at ASU31 Angelo St. drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at ASU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel broken up by Peele,Bobby.
2nd and 10 at ASU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU32 (Perkins,Gabe).
3rd and 9 at ASU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep right to Green,Rasheen for 29 yards to the CSC39

(McCormack,Ritchie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush right for 5 yards gain to the CSC34 (McCormack,Ritchie).
2nd and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel.
3rd and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Rideaux,Zorhan.
4th and 5 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen broken up by Peele,Bobby.

Chadron St. at 12:37
1st and 10 at CSC34 Chadron St. drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush right for 1 yard loss to the CSC33 (Watson,K'hari).
2nd and 11 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte QB hurried by

Colbert,Tre'Darious.
3rd and 11 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Hesford,Jackson broken up by Ruano,Josiah QB

hurried by Colbert,Tre'Darious.
4th and 11 at CSC33 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 48 yards to the ASU19, out of bounds at ASU19.

Chadron St. at 12:37
1st and 10 at CSC34 Chadron St. drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush right for 1 yard loss to the CSC33 (Watson,K'hari).
2nd and 11 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte QB hurried by

Colbert,Tre'Darious.
3rd and 11 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Hesford,Jackson broken up by Ruano,Josiah QB

hurried by Colbert,Tre'Darious.
4th and 11 at CSC33 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 48 yards to the ASU19, out of bounds at ASU19.

Angelo St. at 11:49
1st and 10 at ASU19 Angelo St. drive start at 11:49.
1st and 10 at ASU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen broken up by

Reynolds,Harvey.
2nd and 10 at ASU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ASU33 (Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush left for 5 yards gain (1) to the ASU38 (Reynolds,Harvey; Kynard,BJ)

PENALTY ASU Holding 10 yards from ASU34 to ASU24.
1st and 19 at ASU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Rideaux,Zorhan.
2nd and 19 at ASU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 19 yards gain to the ASU43 (Harrell,Xavier), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Aych,Thomas PENALTY ASU Ineligible

Downfield on Pass (Fisher,Conner) 5 yards from ASU43 to ASU38. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Massey,Noah for 13 yards to the CSC49 (De

La Rosa,Blayke; Yeradi,Dax).
2nd and 2 at CSC49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ASU45 (Wright,Saxon, Kynard,BJ).
3rd and 8 at ASU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel QB hurried by

Bray,Tayven.
4th and 8 at ASU45 Fuller,Cade punt 48 yards to the CSC07.

Angelo St. at 11:49
1st and 10 at ASU19 Angelo St. drive start at 11:49.



1st and 10 at ASU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Green,Rasheen broken up by
Reynolds,Harvey.

2nd and 10 at ASU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ASU33 (Kynard,BJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush left for 5 yards gain (1) to the ASU38 (Reynolds,Harvey; Kynard,BJ)

PENALTY ASU Holding 10 yards from ASU34 to ASU24.
1st and 19 at ASU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Rideaux,Zorhan.
2nd and 19 at ASU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 19 yards gain to the ASU43 (Harrell,Xavier), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Aych,Thomas PENALTY ASU Ineligible

Downfield on Pass (Fisher,Conner) 5 yards from ASU43 to ASU38. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep middle to Massey,Noah for 13 yards to the CSC49 (De

La Rosa,Blayke; Yeradi,Dax).
2nd and 2 at CSC49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ASU45 (Wright,Saxon, Kynard,BJ).
3rd and 8 at ASU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel QB hurried by

Bray,Tayven.
4th and 8 at ASU45 Fuller,Cade punt 48 yards to the CSC07.
 

 

 

Chadron St. at 08:29
1st and 10 at CSC7 Chadron St. drive start at 08:29.
1st and 10 at CSC7 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush right for 7 yards gain to the CSC14 (Flowers,Micah).
2nd and 3 at CSC14 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush left for 6 yards gain to the CSC20 (Flowers,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Gladney,Montel.
2nd and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush left for 3 yards gain to the CSC23 (McKinney,Jordan; Allman,Daron).
3rd and 7 at CSC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 9 yards gain to the CSC32 (Jackson,O'Shea; Woods,Stephen),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC34 (Williams,Amieh; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 8 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Tommy broken up by McCullough-

Cooper,Kason.
3rd and 8 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short middle to Cox,Jeydon QB hurried by Jackson,O'Shea.
4th and 8 at CSC34 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 43 yards to the ASU23.

Chadron St. at 08:29
1st and 10 at CSC7 Chadron St. drive start at 08:29.
1st and 10 at CSC7 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush right for 7 yards gain to the CSC14 (Flowers,Micah).
2nd and 3 at CSC14 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush left for 6 yards gain to the CSC20 (Flowers,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Gladney,Montel.
2nd and 10 at CSC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Jalen rush left for 3 yards gain to the CSC23 (McKinney,Jordan; Allman,Daron).
3rd and 7 at CSC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 9 yards gain to the CSC32 (Jackson,O'Shea; Woods,Stephen),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC34 (Williams,Amieh; Rascoe,Eric).
2nd and 8 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Tommy broken up by McCullough-

Cooper,Kason.
3rd and 8 at CSC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short middle to Cox,Jeydon QB hurried by Jackson,O'Shea.
4th and 8 at CSC34 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 43 yards to the ASU23.

Angelo St. at 05:42
1st and 10 at ASU23 Angelo St. drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at ASU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep right to Grear,Alfred for 20 yards to the ASU43

(Reynolds,Harvey; Peele,Bobby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush right for 13 yards gain to the CSC44 (Peele,Bobby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Grear,Alfred.
2nd and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush left for 0 yards to the CSC44 (Yeradi,Dax), out of bounds.
3rd and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach sacked for loss of 11 yards to the ASU45 (O'Brien,Logan) PENALTY ASU

Holding declined.
4th and 21 at ASU45 Timeout Angelo St., clock 03:54.
4th and 21 at ASU45 Fuller,Cade punt 39 yards to the CSC16 PENALTY ASU Kick Catch Interference (McDowell,Connor) 15 yards from

CSC16 to CSC31.
4th and 21 at ASU45 CSC ball on CSC31.

Angelo St. at 05:42
1st and 10 at ASU23 Angelo St. drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at ASU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete deep right to Grear,Alfred for 20 yards to the ASU43

(Reynolds,Harvey; Peele,Bobby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush right for 13 yards gain to the CSC44 (Peele,Bobby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Grear,Alfred.
2nd and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush left for 0 yards to the CSC44 (Yeradi,Dax), out of bounds.
3rd and 10 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach sacked for loss of 11 yards to the ASU45 (O'Brien,Logan) PENALTY ASU

Holding declined.
4th and 21 at ASU45 Timeout Angelo St., clock 03:54.
4th and 21 at ASU45 Fuller,Cade punt 39 yards to the CSC16 PENALTY ASU Kick Catch Interference (McDowell,Connor) 15 yards from

CSC16 to CSC31.
4th and 21 at ASU45 CSC ball on CSC31.

Chadron St. at 03:46
1st and 10 at CSC31 Chadron St. drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CSC36 (Williams,Amieh).
2nd and 5 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 0 yards to the CSC36 (Franks,Jeremiah; Watson,K'hari).



3rd and 5 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete deep middle to Krohn,Peter for 26 yards to the ASU38
(Watson,K'hari), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush left for 8 yards loss to the ASU46 fumbled by Beemiller,Heath at ASU46
recovered by CSC Swenson,Grant at ASU46, End Of Play PENALTY CSC Holding declined.

2nd and 18 at ASU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Thomas,Tommy.
3rd and 18 at ASU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ASU35 (Catan,Tristan;

McKinney,Jordan).
4th and 7 at ASU35 Jones,Gunnar field goal attempt from 52 yards NO GOOD blocked by Colbert,Tre'Darious (H: Wehrman,Trevor,

LS: Lynch,Adam), clock 00:43, out of bounds at ASU35.

 

 

 

 

 

Chadron St. at 03:46
1st and 10 at CSC31 Chadron St. drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at CSC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CSC36 (Williams,Amieh).
2nd and 5 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 0 yards to the CSC36 (Franks,Jeremiah; Watson,K'hari).
3rd and 5 at CSC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete deep middle to Krohn,Peter for 26 yards to the ASU38

(Watson,K'hari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush left for 8 yards loss to the ASU46 fumbled by Beemiller,Heath at ASU46

recovered by CSC Swenson,Grant at ASU46, End Of Play PENALTY CSC Holding declined.
2nd and 18 at ASU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short left to Thomas,Tommy.
3rd and 18 at ASU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ASU35 (Catan,Tristan;

McKinney,Jordan).
4th and 7 at ASU35 Jones,Gunnar field goal attempt from 52 yards NO GOOD blocked by Colbert,Tre'Darious (H: Wehrman,Trevor,

LS: Lynch,Adam), clock 00:43, out of bounds at ASU35.

Angelo St. at 00:43
1st and 10 at ASU35 Angelo St. drive start at 00:43.
1st and 10 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short left to Wallis,Hunter.
2nd and 10 at ASU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ASU49 (Peele,Bobby;

Harrell,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
Chadron St. 0-21 Angelo St.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ASU49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CSC46 (Bray,Tayven;

Harrell,Xavier).
2nd and 5 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC44 (Smith,Trevon;

Bray,Tayven).
3rd and 3 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short right to Wallis,Hunter for 4 yards to the CSC40

(Yeradi,Dax), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC41 (O'Connor,Hunter; Perkins,Gabe).
2nd and 11 at CSC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush right for 2 yards gain to the CSC39 (Geil,Joey; O'Connor,Hunter).
3rd and 9 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short middle to Massey,Noah for 7 yards to the CSC32

(Harrell,Xavier).
4th and 2 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ASU49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ASU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CSC46 (Bray,Tayven;

Harrell,Xavier).
2nd and 5 at CSC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC44 (Smith,Trevon;

Bray,Tayven).
3rd and 3 at CSC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short right to Wallis,Hunter for 4 yards to the CSC40

(Yeradi,Dax), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CSC41 (O'Connor,Hunter; Perkins,Gabe).
2nd and 11 at CSC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush right for 2 yards gain to the CSC39 (Geil,Joey; O'Connor,Hunter).
3rd and 9 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass complete short middle to Massey,Noah for 7 yards to the CSC32

(Harrell,Xavier).
4th and 2 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach pass incomplete short right to Williams,Kel.

Chadron St. at 10:59
1st and 10 at CSC32 Chadron St. drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass intercepted by Pitts,Andrew at ASU50 QB hurried by Allman,Daron

Pitts,Andrew return 40 yards to the CSC10 (Cox,Jeydon).
Chadron St. at 10:59

1st and 10 at CSC32 Chadron St. drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at CSC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass intercepted by Pitts,Andrew at ASU50 QB hurried by Allman,Daron

Pitts,Andrew return 40 yards to the CSC10 (Cox,Jeydon).

Angelo St. at 10:43
1st and 10 at CSC10 Angelo St. drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at CSC10 No Huddle-Shotgun Bronkhorst,Zach rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:38, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC3 Fuller,Asa kick attempt good (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor).
1st and 10 at ASU35 PENALTY ASU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Bronkhorst,Zach) 15 yards from ASU35 to ASU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ASU20 Fuller,Asa kickoff 66 yards to the CSC14 Cox,Jeydon return 19 yards to the CSC33 (Stowers,Alexander).

Chadron St. 0-28 Angelo St.



Chadron St. at 10:31
1st and 10 at CSC33 Chadron St. drive start at 10:31.
1st and 10 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte broken up by Pitts,Andrew QB

hurried by English,Layton PENALTY ASU Roughing The Passer (English,Layton) 15 yards from CSC33 to CSC48,
1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC50 (Bauer,Weston).
2nd and 8 at CSC50 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short left to Browder,Jamal for 2 yards to the ASU48

(Bauer,Walker; Orupabo,Onyei).
3rd and 6 at ASU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Musa,Ali.
4th and 6 at ASU48 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 31 yards to the ASU17, out of bounds at ASU17.

 

 

 

Chadron St. at 10:31
1st and 10 at CSC33 Chadron St. drive start at 10:31.
1st and 10 at CSC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte broken up by Pitts,Andrew QB

hurried by English,Layton PENALTY ASU Roughing The Passer (English,Layton) 15 yards from CSC33 to CSC48,
1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSC50 (Bauer,Weston).
2nd and 8 at CSC50 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass complete short left to Browder,Jamal for 2 yards to the ASU48

(Bauer,Walker; Orupabo,Onyei).
3rd and 6 at ASU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass incomplete short right to Musa,Ali.
4th and 6 at ASU48 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 31 yards to the ASU17, out of bounds at ASU17.

Angelo St. at 09:11
1st and 10 at ASU17 Angelo St. drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at ASU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ASU28 (Yeradi,Dax), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 10 yards gain to the ASU38 (Reynolds,Harvey; Yeradi,Dax), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ASU44 (Peele,Bobby), out of

bounds PENALTY ASU Holding (Fisher,Conner) 10 yards from ASU38 to ASU28. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ASU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush right for 8 yards gain to the ASU36 (Smith,Trevon).
2nd and 12 at ASU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Garvin,Hagen pass incomplete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel.
3rd and 12 at ASU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU39 (Suckow,Jordan; Geil,Joey).
4th and 9 at ASU39 Fuller,Cade punt 53 yards to the CSC08 fair catch by Cox,Jeydon at CSC08.

Angelo St. at 09:11
1st and 10 at ASU17 Angelo St. drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at ASU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ASU28 (Yeradi,Dax), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Grear,Alfred rush middle for 10 yards gain to the ASU38 (Reynolds,Harvey; Yeradi,Dax), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ASU44 (Peele,Bobby), out of

bounds PENALTY ASU Holding (Fisher,Conner) 10 yards from ASU38 to ASU28. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ASU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Omayebu III,Nathaniel rush right for 8 yards gain to the ASU36 (Smith,Trevon).
2nd and 12 at ASU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Garvin,Hagen pass incomplete short left to Omayebu III,Nathaniel.
3rd and 12 at ASU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Philips,Kason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU39 (Suckow,Jordan; Geil,Joey).
4th and 9 at ASU39 Fuller,Cade punt 53 yards to the CSC08 fair catch by Cox,Jeydon at CSC08.

Chadron St. at 06:10
1st and 10 at CSC8 Chadron St. drive start at 06:10.
1st and 10 at CSC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush right for 3 yards gain to the CSC11 (Williams,Amieh; Allman,Daron).
2nd and 7 at CSC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CSC12 (Rascoe,Eric; Jackson,O'Shea).
3rd and 6 at CSC12 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath rush left for 9 yards gain to the CSC21 (Seaver,Owen; Neal,Jatavian), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Beemiller,Heath pass intercepted by McKinney,Jordan at CSC41 McKinney,Jordan return 41

yards to the CSC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:29.
1st and 10 at CSC3 Fuller,Asa kick attempt good (H: Fuller,Cade, LS: McDowell,Connor).
1st and 10 at ASU35 Fuller,Asa kickoff 65 yards to the CSC00, Touchback.

Chadron St. 0-35 Angelo St.

Chadron St. at 04:29
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush left for 14 yards gain to the CSC39 (Holdman,Victor; Dillingham,Luke),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CSC45 (Green,Malik).
2nd and 4 at CSC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSC48 (Stowers,Alexander; Green,Malik).
3rd and 1 at CSC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason rush right for 7 yards gain to the ASU45 (Green,Malik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASU42 (Dillingham,Luke) PENALTY ASU Face

Mask (Dillingham,Luke) 15 yards from ASU42 to ASU27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short middle to Hair,Ahlonte PENALTY CSC Pass

Interference (Hair,Ahlonte) 15 yards from ASU27 to ASU42. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at ASU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte.
2nd and 25 at ASU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU41 (Robinson,Breyuen;

Stowers,Alexander).
3rd and 24 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short left to Krohn,Peter.
4th and 24 at ASU41 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 24 yards to the ASU17, out of bounds at ASU17.

Chadron St. at 04:29
1st and 10 at CSC25 Chadron St. drive start at 04:29.



1st and 10 at CSC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush left for 14 yards gain to the CSC39 (Holdman,Victor; Dillingham,Luke),
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CSC45 (Green,Malik).
2nd and 4 at CSC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Collier,Dorian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSC48 (Stowers,Alexander; Green,Malik).
3rd and 1 at CSC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason rush right for 7 yards gain to the ASU45 (Green,Malik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASU42 (Dillingham,Luke) PENALTY ASU Face

Mask (Dillingham,Luke) 15 yards from ASU42 to ASU27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short middle to Hair,Ahlonte PENALTY CSC Pass

Interference (Hair,Ahlonte) 15 yards from ASU27 to ASU42. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at ASU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short right to Hair,Ahlonte.
2nd and 25 at ASU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cox,Jeydon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU41 (Robinson,Breyuen;

Stowers,Alexander).
3rd and 24 at ASU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Mason pass incomplete short left to Krohn,Peter.
4th and 24 at ASU41 Eisenbraun,Brodie punt 24 yards to the ASU17, out of bounds at ASU17.
 

 

Angelo St. at 01:32
1st and 10 at ASU17 Angelo St. drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at ASU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Wilcox,Brayden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU20 (True,Tanner).
2nd and 7 at ASU20 Kneel down by Garvin,Hagen at ASU18 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 9 at ASU18 End of game, clock 00:00.

Chadron St. 0-35 Angelo St.


